
                                                             
 

Resultados Del Torneo Aniversario Del A A C 

Fecha: 21/09/2024 - 21/09/2024 

Siglas-Lugar: TorAAC24 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: AAC 

Fiscaliza: APJA  

 

  Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 14/09/2024   Viento: +0.1 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.34         

 02       4 Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.57         

 03       5 Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.67         

 04       2 Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.16         

 05       1 Lopez Saucedo, Marcos Sebastian          16/12/2008  AAC         FPA     PAR      12.74         

 99       6 Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés           24/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99       7 Caceres López, José Carlos Manuel        15/11/1997  PAC         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99       8 Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 14/09/2024   Viento: +1.2 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       5 Alfonso Silva, Marco Daniel              25/7 /2001  AAC         FPA     PAR      10.73         

 02       7 Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/9 /1998  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.92         

 03       1 Chamorro Torres Roque Miguelangel        22/1 /1995  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      11.09         

 04       8 Fernando Javier Ferreira Ocampo          26/7 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR      11.70         

 05       3 Coronel Vielman, Hector Daniel           18/4 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.90         

 06       2 Cantero Giménez Rodrigo Sebastián        17/2 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR      12.93         

 99       6 Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham      7 /2 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_3   Fecha: 14/09/2024   Viento: +0.3 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Rivas Martinez, Enzo                     22/2 /2003  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.13         

 02         Coronel Villamayor, Pedro Raul           18/6 /2002  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.14         

 03         Delvalle Ruiz, Angel Matias              11/8 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR      13.29         

 99         Frutos Ramon                             26/5 /1976  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99         Juan Carlos Gonzalez Gonzalez            26/6 /1968  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99         Maidana Gómez Bryan Leonardo             14/9 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR       DNS  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/09/2024   Viento: +0.1 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.34         

 02         Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.57         

 03         Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.67         

 04         Alfonso Silva, Marco Daniel              25/7 /2001  AAC         FPA     PAR      10.73         

 05         Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/9 /1998  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.92         

 06         Chamorro Torres Roque Miguelangel        22/1 /1995  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      11.09         

 07         Rivas Martinez, Enzo                     22/2 /2003  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.13         

 08         Coronel Villamayor, Pedro Raul           18/6 /2002  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.14         

 09         Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.16         

 10         Fernando Javier Ferreira Ocampo          26/7 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR      11.70         

 11         Coronel Vielman, Hector Daniel           18/4 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.90         

 12         Lopez Saucedo, Marcos Sebastian          16/12/2008  AAC         FPA     PAR      12.74         

 13         Cantero Giménez Rodrigo Sebastián        17/2 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR      12.93         

 14         Delvalle Ruiz, Angel Matias              11/8 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR      13.29         

 99         Caceres López, José Carlos Manuel        15/11/1997  PAC         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99         Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés           24/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  



 99         Frutos Ramon                             26/5 /1976  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99         Juan Carlos Gonzalez Gonzalez            26/6 /1968  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99         Maidana Gómez Bryan Leonardo             14/9 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99         Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham      7 /2 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99         Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 21/09/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Wood Niella Paul                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.49.07       

 02       5 Coronel Villamayor, Pedro Raul           18/6 /2002  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.51.11       

 03       6 Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.51.37       

 04       3 Cano Gonzalez Victor Manuel              5 /11/1997  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.52.12       

 05       8 Moraez, Sergio                           11/11/1994  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.52.19       

 06       1 Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.16.15       

 99       2 Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR        DNS  

 99       7 Chaparro Armoa, Augusto Javier           16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR        DNS  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 21/09/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Ayala. Edgar                             30/6 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR      0.51.94       

 02         Fernando Javier Ferreira Ocampo          26/7 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR      0.55.16       

 03         Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel           21/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.56.06       

 04         Ortiz Molinas Esteban Anibal             26/1 /1982  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      0.57.98       

 99         Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel           17/10/2008  AAC         FPA     PAR        DNS  

 99         Caceres López, José Carlos Manuel        15/11/1997  PAC         FPA     PAR        DNS  

 99         Gill Felipe                              3 /5 /2001  UTC         FPA     PAR        DNS  

 99         Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC         FPA     PAR        DNS  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/09/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Wood Niella Paul                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.49.07       

 02         Coronel Villamayor, Pedro Raul           18/6 /2002  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.51.11       

 03         Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.51.37       

 04         Ayala. Edgar                             30/6 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR      0.51.94       

 05         Cano Gonzalez Victor Manuel              5 /11/1997  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.52.12       

 06         Moraez, Sergio                           11/11/1994  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.52.19       

 07         Fernando Javier Ferreira Ocampo          26/7 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR      0.55.16       

 08         Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel           21/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.56.06       

 09         Ortiz Molinas Esteban Anibal             26/1 /1982  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      0.57.98       

 10         Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.16.15       

 99         Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel           17/10/2008  AAC         FPA     PAR        DNS  

 99         Caceres López, José Carlos Manuel        15/11/1997  PAC         FPA     PAR        DNS  

 99         Chaparro Armoa, Augusto Javier           16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR        DNS  

 99         Gill Felipe                              3 /5 /2001  UTC         FPA     PAR        DNS  

 99         Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC         FPA     PAR        DNS  

 99         Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR        DNS  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     10000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/09/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Pineda Troche José Alberto               20/10/1990  PAC         FPA     PAR      36.51.86      

 99         Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto         13/5 /1995  PAC         FPA     PAR         DNS  

 99         Ortega Dohmann Santiago                  25/2 /1997  PAC         FPA     PAR         DNF  

 99         Ramirez Reinaldi Marcos Alexis           18/7 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR         DNS  

 99         Silvero Francisco Javier                 4 /10/1991  AAP         FPA     PAR         DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 Alto    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/09/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian      4 /2 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.80          

               1.25  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                                             

                -     -     -     -     -     -     -     O     O     XO    XX                                              

 02         Pereira Bogarin Angelo Eduardo           19/02/2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      1.55          

               1.25  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                                             

                -     O     O     O     O     O     XX                                                                      

 03         Sarubbi Orue Humberto Jorge              1 /6 /1969  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.50          

               1.25  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                                             

                -     -     -     O     O     XX                                                                            

 99         Cantero Giménez Rodrigo Sebastián        17/2 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR       NM  

               1.25  1.35  1.40  1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                                             

                XXX                                                                                                         

 



 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/09/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Noguera Delgadillo, Oscar David          26/8 /2008  AAC         FPA     PAR      5.64        +2.3   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         5.64      5.22      5.64      5.04      4.96      5.30       

                         +2.3      +1.1      +2.3      +0.0      -0.3      +1.0       

 02         Benítez Romero, Arsenio                 28/10/1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR      5.62        +1.0   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         5.62      X         5.62      5.35      X.        X.         

                         +1.0                +1.0      +0.8                           

 03         Meza Cabral, Alejandro Ariel             4 /11/2009  AAC         FPA     PAR      5.18        +0.9   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               5.09      5.12      5.16      5.16      4.98      5.18      -.         

               -0.6      +0.5      +2.0                +1.8      +0.9                 

 04         Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel           17/10/2008  AAC         FPA     PAR      5.16        +2.2   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.91      3.02      X.        4.91      4.56      4.93      5.16       

               +0.2      +0.6                +0.2      -0.0      -0.2      +2.2       

 05         Pereira Bogarin Angelo Eduardo           19/02/2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      4.43        +0.2   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               4.36      4.43      3.95      4.43      3.37      3.43      4.02       

               +1.3      +0.2      -0.7      +0.2      -0.1      +0.2      +2.4       

 99         Maidana Gómez Bryan Leonardo             14/9 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/09/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Baez Duarte Bernardo                     6 /5 /1998  AAC         FPA     PAR      10.28         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               08.07     09.43     10.28     10.28     09.58     X         X          

 02         Perez Juan Gabriel                       11/10/1989  CGZ         FPA     PAR      08.74         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         08.03     08.41     08.41     08.33     08.74     X          

 03         Moreno Yensen, Felix Antonio             31/12/1948  DSJ         FPA     PAR      06.53         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               06.06     06.53     06.50     06.53     06.52     06.13     X          

 99         Vallejos Juan                            8 /10/1971  LIBRE       FPA     PAR       DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6                                                                                          

 

  7.260 Kgs 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco  2.000 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/09/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Baez Duarte Bernardo                     6 /5 /1998  AAC         FPA     PAR      36.41         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               25.52     34.55     X         34.55     33.68     36.41     34.00      

 02         Vallejos Juan                            8 /10/1971  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      27.32         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               21.66     26.75     27.32     27.32     X         24.78     25.01      

 03         Perez Juan Gabriel                       11/10/1989  CGZ         FPA     PAR      25.88         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               20.65     X         23.98     23.98     25.88     X         25.06      

 99         Moreno Yensen, Felix Antonio             31/12/1948  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                     

  2.000 Kgs  

 

  Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 21/09/2024   Viento: +1.0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR      11.78         

 02       6 Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               17/5 /2005  AAC         FPA     PAR      12.61         

 03       3 Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi          29/12/2006  AAC         FPA     PAR      12.79         

 04       2 Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila              8 /2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.00         

 05       5 Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli          12/05/2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.43         

 06       8 Silva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.53         

 99       7 Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR       DNS  



 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 21/09/2024   Viento: +2.8 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       5 Medina Sosa, Maria Fernanda              18/6 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.51         

 02       4 Flaming Lepp Jenna Francesca             16/4 /2008  ADF         FPA     PAR      13.75         

 03       2 Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR      13.79         

 04       3 Gamarra Penayo, Nayeli Ayelem            22/10/2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.19         

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/09/2024   Viento: +1.0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR      11.78         

 02         Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               17/5 /2005  AAC         FPA     PAR      12.61         

 03         Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi          29/12/2006  AAC         FPA     PAR      12.79         

 04         Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila              8 /2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.00         

 05         Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli          12/05/2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.43         

 06         Medina Sosa, Maria Fernanda              18/6 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.51         

 07         Silva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.53         

 08         Flaming Lepp Jenna Francesca             16/4 /2008  ADF         FPA     PAR      13.75         

 09         Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR      13.79         

 10         Gamarra Penayo, Nayeli Ayelem            22/10/2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.19         

 99         Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/09/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Martínez Martínez Araceli                5 /8 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      1.00.66       

 02       6 Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis         1 /4 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.02.05       

 03       2 Jara Enciso Antonella Maria              12/09/1995  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      1.15.81       

 99       3 Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana           8 /3 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR        DNS  

 99       5 González Martínez Giovanna Micaela       7 /4 /2000  DSJ         FPA     PAR        DNS  

 99       7 Bibolini Prono Renata Maria              8 /9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR        DNS  

 99       8 Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia           21/8 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR        DNS  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     10000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/09/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Almeida Nuñez Fidelina                   11/4 /1978  PAC         FPA     PAR      42.18.98      

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Triple    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/09/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR      10.46       -1.0   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               09.98     10.40     10.46     10.46     10.12     10.32     10.23      

               +0.4      +1.7      -1.0      -1.0      +0.1      +0.6      +0.2       

 02         Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.25       +2.0   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               09.61     09.59     09.88     09.88     09.94     10.25     09.93      

               +0.7      +1.0      +0.6      +0.6      +0.9      +2.0      +0.9       

 03         Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin           3 /12/2008  PAC         FPA     PAR      09.46       -0.0   

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               09.46     09.10     09.08     09.46     X         X         -          

               -0.0      -0.0      +0.9      -0.0                                     

 99         Rodriguez Joaquina                       29/4 /2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6                                                                                           

 

  Tabla de 9 mts. 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/09/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.26         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               10.76     11.12     10.70     11.12     10.88     11.26     X          

 02         Mendieta Melissa                         12/7 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.90         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               10.19     10.90     10.65     10.90     10.88     10.71     10.88      

 03         Servin Candia Rebeca Monserrath          05/6 /2007  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      07.03         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               06.44     05.78     06.25     06.44     06.22     06.57     07.03      

 99         Sosa Ramirez Maria Liz                   20/5 /1978  LIBRE       FPA     PAR       DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6                                                                                

 



 99         Ramírez Britos Rosa Maria                23/8 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6                                                                              

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 14/09/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Mendieta Melissa                         12/7 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR      39.75         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               39.75     35.58     X         39.75     35.84     X         35.98      

 02         Caceres Duarte, Maria Jose               6 /5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      39.53         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               38.60     39.53     38.61     39.53     X         36.94     38.28      

 03         Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR      33.81         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               32.07     X         X         32.07     31.67     33.81     31.13      

 04         Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan                  28/6 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR      29.06         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               28.82     29.06     26.29     29.06     X         28.80     X          

 05         Lopez Moreira Tovar Giuliana             21/10/2007  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      26.81         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               21.22     25.32     26.81     26.81     23.90     24.02     20.87      

 06         Servin Candia Rebeca Monserrath          05/6 /2007  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      19.80         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               14.86     19.80     17.53     19.80     15.13     16.69     X          

 99         Sosa Ramirez Maria Liz                   20/5 /1978  LIBRE       FPA     PAR       DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 99         Tovar Amadeo, Carolina                   10/7 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6                                                                                     

  0.600 Kgs 

 

  U16-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/09/2024   Viento: -0.2 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       5 Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias             8 /1 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR      09.49         

 02       4 Gimenez Wenk, Resa Noah Tory             11/1 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      09.52         

 03       3 Nuñez Meza, Marcos Daniel                31/3 /2011  AAC         FPA     PAR      09.96         

 04       7 Meza Cabral, Alejandro Ariel             4 /11/2009  AAC         FPA     PAR      10.21         

 05       6 Maidana Gómez Bryan Leonardo             14/9 /2009  ASL         FPA     PAR      10.48         

 06       2 Delgadillo Barrios Marcelo Daniel        5 /11/2010  CGZ         FPA     PAR      11.67         

 99       8 Poisson Noldin, Luis                     7 /9 /2012  AAC         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/09/2024   Viento: +0.4 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       5 Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias             8 /1 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR      17.15         

 02       4 Gimenez Wenk, Resa Noah Tory             11/1 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      17.54         

 03       8 Nuñez Meza, Marcos Daniel                31/3 /2011  AAC         FPA     PAR      18.48         

 04       6 Maidana Gómez Bryan Leonardo             14/9 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      19.89         

 99       3 Meza Cabral, Alejandro Ariel             4 /11/2009  AAC         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99       7 Poisson Noldin, Luis                     7 /9 /2012  AAC         FPA     PAR       DNS   

 

  U16-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 21/09/2024   Viento: -0.2 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila              8 /2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.66         

 02         Pigisch Hahner Heidi Michelle            16/4 /2011  CGZ         FPA     PAR      10.91         

 03         Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      10.97         

 04         Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina            6 /6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.04         

 05         Noguera Darmanas, Anna Paula             19/7 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.80         

 99         Alcaraz Santacruz, Lindsy Fiorella       15/11/2012  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 21/09/2024   Viento: +1.1 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle        9 /12/2009  PAC         FPA     PAR      11.10         

 02         Gimenez Sanabria, Ana Gabriela           8 /9 /2009  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.83         



 03         Aquino Domecq, Fatima Ivett              20/11/2009  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.89         

 04         Ermakoff Ana                             17/11/2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      13.43         

 99         Vera Heisecke, Maria Cecilia             16/8 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/09/2024   Viento: -0.2 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila              8 /2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.66         

 02         Pigisch Hahner Heidi Michelle            16/4 /2011  CGZ         FPA     PAR      10.91         

 03         Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      10.97         

 04         Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina            6 /6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.04         

 05         Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle        9 /12/2009  PAC         FPA     PAR      11.10         

 06         Noguera Darmanas, Anna Paula             19/7 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.80         

 07         Gimenez Sanabria, Ana Gabriela           8 /9 /2009  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.83         

 08         Aquino Domecq, Fatima Ivett              20/11/2009  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.89         

 09         Ermakoff Ana                             17/11/2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      13.43         

 99         Alcaraz Santacruz, Lindsy Fiorella       15/11/2012  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99         Vera Heisecke, Maria Cecilia             16/8 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 21/09/2024   Viento: +0.6 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila              8 /2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      19.82         

 02       2 Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina            6 /6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      20.38         

 03       3 Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      20.83         

 99       5 Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle        9 /12/2009  PAC         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99       6 Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta           28/8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 21/09/2024   Viento: +0.6 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       2 Gimenez Sanabria, Ana Gabriela           8 /9 /2009  AAC         FPA     PAR      22.52         

 02       4 Aquino Domecq, Fatima Ivett              20/11/2009  AAC         FPA     PAR      22.75         

 03       5 Ermakoff Ana                             17/11/2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      25.74         

 99       3 Vera Heisecke, Maria Cecilia             16/8 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/09/2024   Viento: +0.6 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila              8 /2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      19.82         

 02         Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina            6 /6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      20.38         

 03         Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      20.83         

 04         Gimenez Sanabria, Ana Gabriela           8 /9 /2009  AAC         FPA     PAR      22.52         

 05         Aquino Domecq, Fatima Ivett              20/11/2009  AAC         FPA     PAR      22.75         

 06         Ermakoff Ana                             17/11/2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      25.74         

 99         Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle        9 /12/2009  PAC         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99         Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta           28/8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99         Vera Heisecke, Maria Cecilia             16/8 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR       DNS  

 

 

 

Total De Participantes: 

M:  110 

F:  87 
 

 


